

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THRISSUR

No.RVI(3)5279/11

Thrissur 01.08.2014

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

- Sub :- Ranked List for the post of Data Entry Operator in District Co-Operative Bank in Thrissur District -- Addendum Notification issuing of --
- Ref: 1. Ranked List No.119/2014/DOR dated 05.03.2014
 - 2. Letter No. DRV(1)34119/07/GW dated 17.07.14 of the Secretary KPSC, TVPM.

- - - - -

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate Satheesh Thomas is included in the Main List of Part I(Cat No. 232/2008)(Direct Recruitment) and in the List of Part II(Cat No.233/2008) (Direct Recruitment from Eligible Employees of Member Societies/Primary Co-Operative Societies affiliated to the concerned District Co-Operative Bank)of the Ranked List Published on 05.03.14 for the post Data Entry operator in the District Co-Operative Bank in Thrissur District by assigning Rank No. 1A and 1 respectively.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List will be read as follows:

PART – I (Category No.232/2008) DIRECT MAIN LIST

| Rank No. | Reg. No. | Name of Candidate | Marks | Weigh- tage | Total | Date of Birth | Community | Remarks |
|-------------|-------------|----------------------|-------|----------------|-------|------------------|-----------|---------|
| 1 | 100065 | Sunil Kumar V | 46 | 0 | 46 | 30/05/73 | | |
| 1A | 100212 | Satheesh Thomas | 44 | 0 | 44 | 30/05/78 | | |
| 2 | 100154 | Rakhi P.S | 43 | 0 | 43 | 15/04/76 | Ezhava | |

PART - II (Category No.233/2008)

Direct Recruitment from Eligible Employees of Member Societies/ Primary Co-Operative Societies affiliated to the concerned District Co-Operative Bank)

| Rank No. | Reg. No. | Name of Candidate | Marks | Weigh- tage | Total | Date of Birth | Community | Remarks |
|-------------|-------------|----------------------|-------|----------------|-------|------------------|-----------|---------|
| 1 | 200001 | Satheesh Thomas | 44 | 0 | 44 | 30/05/78 | | |

The Ranked list No.119/2014/DOR published on 05/03/14 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

T V GIRIJAN DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, THRISSUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer RVI Section